

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Benjamin B. Downing

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act authorizing the town of Becket to establish a parks and recreation committee.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Benjamin B. Downing	Berkshire, Hampshire, Franklin and
	Hampden
William Smitty Pignatelli	4th Berkshire

SENATE DOCKET, NO. 2356 FILED ON: 1/4/2016

SENATE No. 2085

By Mr. Downing, a petition (accompanied by bill, Senate, No. 2085) of Benjamin B. Downing and William Smitty Pignatelli for legislation to authorize the town of Becket to establish a parks and recreation committee. Municipalities and Regional Government. [Local Approval Received.]

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Eighty-Ninth General Court (2015-2016)

An Act authorizing the town of Becket to establish a parks and recreation committee.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 Be it enacted by the Senate and the House of Representatives in General Court
- 2 assembled, and by the authority of the same as follows:
- 3 SECTION 1. Section 4 of chapter 662 of the acts of 1989, as amended by chapter 184 of
- 4 the acts of 2000, is hereby further amended by striking out clauses (n) and (p).
- 5 SECTION 2. Section 4 of said chapter 662, as so appearing, is hereby amended by
- 6 adding the following clause:-
- 7 (y) parks and recreation committee
- 8 SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon its passage.